





DATUK SERI DR. SHAMSUL ANUAR BIN NASARAH DEPUTY MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

It is my pleasure to express my support for the upcoming Defence Services Asia Exhibition & Conference (DSA 2024) and the International Exhibition on National Security for Asia (NATSEC Asia 2024), which will be held concurrently from 6 to 9 May 2024 at MITEC, Kuala Lumpur.

I firmly believe that events like DSA and NATSEC Asia play a crucial role in bringing together countries and organizations to share knowledge, expertise and promote collaboration on critical issues such as regional defence and national security.

As the world becomes increasingly interconnected, it is essential that countries work together to ensure that our collective security is protected. By bringing together defence and security experts from various nations, these events help to build trust and enhance communication between participating nations. This, in turn, can contribute to a more stable and secure regional environment, which is essential for promoting economic growth and prosperity.

I believe that DSA and NATSEC Asia 2024 will provide a platform for meaningful discussions and exchanges that will contribute to strengthening regional defence and national security. I implore all participants to take advantage of this opportunity to learn from one another, share their experiences, and explore ways to work together for a safer and more secure future.

As we prepare for these events, it is my hope that all stakeholders will come together in full force to make this a resounding success. I encourage everyone to take advantage of this opportunity to learn from each other and to build stronger partnerships that will benefit us all in the years to come.

I would like to extend my warmest congratulations to the organisers of DSA and NATSEC Asia 2024 for bringing together some of the world's leading experts in the field of defence and national security. I look forward to a productive and fruitful event that will help us build a safer and more secure future for all.

-END-



W: www.dsaexhibition.com